User’s Manual
- 1 -
SB-NPXIII001ER 2025/03/07
Thank you very much for purchasing Nichipet EX III.
Please read this manual carefully before using this device.
Danger Levels
Caution on disposal of this product
When disposing the pipette body and tips (including adhering liquid), please

retainer
2µL
00-NX3-ABC2 Nozzle cylinder set
O-ring and O-ring retainer
included
2µL
00-NX3-E2 Ejector pipe ――――――― 2µL
00-NX3-DK10 First spring set
First spring, First spring
retainer
10µL
00-NX3-ABC10 Nozzle cylinder set
O-ring and O-ring retainer
included
10µL
00-NX3-E10 Ejector pipe ――――――― 10µL
00-NX3-D20 First spring ――――――― 20µL
00-NX3-A20 Nozzle cylinder ――――――― 20µL
00-NX3-BC20 O-ring set O-ring, O-ring retainer 20µL
00-NX3-E20 Ejector pipe ――――――― 20µL
00-NX3-D100 First spring ――――――― 100µL
00-NX3-A100 Nozzle cylinder ――――――― 100µL
00-NX3-BC100 O-ring set O-ring, O-ring retainer 100µL
00-NX3-E100 Ejector pipe ――――――― 100µL
00-NX3-DK200 First spring set
First spring, First spring
retainer 200µL
00-NX3-A200 Nozzle cylinder ――――――― 200µL
00-NX3-BCG200 O-ring set
O-ring, O-ring retainer,
Seal spring 200µL
00-NX3-E200 Ejector pipe ――――――― 200µL
00-NX3-DK1000 First spring set
First spring, First spring
retainer
1000µL
00-NX3-A1000 Nozzle cylinder ――――――― 1000µL
00-NX3-BCG1000 O-ring set
O-ring, O-ring retainer,
Seal spring
1000µL
00-NX3-E1000 Ejector pipe ――――――― 1000µL
00-NX3-F1000 Nozzle filter 10 pcs 1000µL
00-NX3-A5000 Nozzle cylinder set ――――――― 5000µL
00-NX3-E5000 Ejector pipe ――――――― 5000µL
00-NX3-A10000 Nozzle cylinder set ――――――― 10000µL
00-NX3-E10000 Ejector pipe ――――――― 10000µL
- 30 -
Code Replaced parts name Remarks Volume
00-NX3-F15000 Nozzle filter 10 pcs 5000µL、10000µL
00-NX3-GRS Grease ――――――― All
00-NX3-AT Volume adjustment tool ――――――― All
Please note that the specifications of the accessories may be changed without notice.
Always check our website for the latest specifications and information.